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January 2, 2025

NOTICE

UNITE HERE LOCAL 47
MEMBERS

UNION HALL CLOSED

The Union Hall will be closed on the following dates:

Family Day — Monday February 17, 2025

Good Friday — Friday April 18", 2025

Easter Monday — Monday April 21%, 2025

Victoria Day — Monday May 19", 2025

Canada Day — Tuesday July 1%, 2025

Heritage Day — Monday August 4™, 2025

Labour Day — Monday September 1%, 2025

Truth & Reconciliation — Tuesday September 30™, 2025
Thanksgiving — Monday October 13", 2025
Remembrance Day — Tuesday November 11, 2025

Christmas — The office will close at 12:00 PM on
December 24™, 2025, and will reopen on January 5th,
2026.



